CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 1838	Date: October 28, 2009
	Change Request 6547

Transmittal 1838, dated October 28, 2009, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 1890, dated January 8, 2010. The effective date in the manual instruction was corrected. The new effective date for inpatient discharges is April 1, 2010. All other material remains the same.

Subject: Processing of Non-Covered International Classification of Diseases, Ninth Revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-9-CM) Procedure codes on Inpatient Hospital Claims